Section 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved April 11, 1861.

CHAPTER 225.

[Published April 16, 1861.]

AN ACT to appropriate to Nathan S. Hilland Elisha E. Hundley a sum of money therein named.

(See Supplement to Local Laws.)

CHAPTER 226.

[Published April 16, 1861.]

AN ACT to appropriate to the institute for the education of the Blind.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the in-Fercurrent exstitute for the education of the blind, the sum of nine thousand dollars, in equal quarterly installments, out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, for current expenses for the year ending February 1st, 1862; also, the sum of four hundred dollars for building a permanent fence around the ground, and six hundred dollars for extending the heating apparatus into the newly finished part of the building.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved April 12, 1861.